
WILLIAM & MARY 
FY 2025 AND FY 2026 TUITION AND FEE STRUCTURE 

FOR FULL- AND PART-TIME STUDENTS 

Consistent with tuition and fee authority granted to William & Mary in the Code of Virginia, the 
attached schedules for undergraduate, graduate, first professional, and special program 
tuition, student fees, and room and board are recommended for approval by the Board of 
Visitors. 

The attached tuition and fee schedules recommend a 2.5% increase to tuition for general in-
state undergraduate students and a 3.3% increase for general out-of-state undergraduate 
students for FY25 and FY26. In November, 2023 the Board of Visitors approved tuition 
increases for the graduate and professional programs. The tables included display specific 
fees charged to graduate students. Total cost (tuition, fees, room, and board) for in-state 
undergraduates are proposed to increase $1,792 (4.5%) in FY25 and $1,699 (4.1%) in FY26. 
Out-of-state undergraduate total cost would increase by $2,725 (4.3%) in FY25 and $2,664 
(4.0%) in FY26.  

The technology fee increase of $123 is proposed to offset the cost of transitioning the 
university’s enterprise resource platform. The university is funding year one of the transition 
through reserves and plans on resubmitting a request to the state for general fund support 
for the project. The fee increase will be adjusted should the state fund some or all of the 
project costs starting in FY26. School of Business undergraduate major and minor fees are 
being restructured with a proposed per credit rate instead of the previous per semester rate. 
This change is designed to be cost neutral or slightly lower for the number of credits required 
to complete the major and minor. The update creates a more transparent fee structure for 
students. The tables also include a proposal for a per credit hour fee at the same level as 
Business applied to undergraduate courses in the new school once it is established.  

General comprehensive and facility fees are recommended to increase 3.56% in FY25 and 
2.3% in FY26 in order to cover increases related to state mandated salary and fringe benefit 
actions, student health service needs, and athletics program increases. In addition, room 
rates have a recommended 6.0% increase in both years related to state actions, inflation and 
funding to support the master plan. Proposed dining increases for the all access plan for FY25 
are 9.9% and 6.1% in FY26. Dining reassesses the mix of meal plan options periodically 
which may lead to changes to proposed FY26 rates based on student demand related to 
changes to dining dollar levels and overall meal plan makeup. 

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the William & Mary Board of Visitors approves the 
Tuition and Fees outlined in Tables 1-7 for FY25 and FY26.   

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That Pursuant to Section 23.1-1301 A.5., Code of Virginia, 
the Board further delegates authority to the Provost and the Executive Vice President for 
Finance & Administration to establish: 1) course fees as needed to offset materials, supplies 
or additional course-specific costs not covered by general tuition and fees, and 2) special 
program fees for study abroad programs, online programs, certificate or other professional 
programs.  
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In-State Out-of-State In-State
Out-of-

State In-State
Out-of-

State

Undergraduate Tuition 18,253 42,053 18,709 43,442 19,178 44,876

Technology Fee 100 100 100 100 223 223
Student Faculty Fee 5 5 5 5 5 5

HEETF Fee 31 62 31 62 31 62
State Building Fee N/A 540 N/A 540 N/A 540

       Subtotal, E&G Fees 136 707 136 707 259 830

General Comprehensive Fee 5,065 5,065 5,331 5,331 5,491 5,491
Undergraduate Facility Fee 1,446 1,446 1,417 1,417 1,417 1,417

Student Activity Fee 98 98 98 98 98 98
Green Fee 43 43 43 43 43 43

       Subtotal, Non-E&G Fees 6,652 6,652 6,889 6,889 7,049 7,049

Room, Standard Doubles2 8,785 8,785 9,312 9,312 9,871 9,871
Board (All Access Plan) 5,770 5,770 6,342 6,342 6,730 6,730

Subtotal, Room and Board 14,555 14,555 15,654 15,654 16,601 16,601

Undergraduate Students 39,596 63,967 41,388 66,692 43,087 69,356

All Undergraduates, Part-Time $608 $1,402 $624 $1,448 $639 $1,496

TABLE 1.  TUITION AND FEE SUMMARY 
UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMS, BY RESIDENCY

UNDERGRADUATE, FULL-TIME1

1 Course speci fic or program speci fic fees  may a lso apply.
2 This  rate i s  for the most common room type, s tandard doubles . Deta i l s  on a l l  room types  are represented in the hous ing 

Total Cost

UNDERGRADUATE, PART-TIME INCLUDING SUMMER SESSION(S)3

Tuition Per Credit Hour

Notes:

FY 2024 Proposed FY 2026

Mandatory E&G Fees 1

Room and Board

3 FY 2024 part-time and summer sess ion tui tion rates  are effective August 16, 2024 unless  otherwise noted.

Proposed FY 2025

Mandatory Non-E&G Fees
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In-State Out-of-State In-State
Out-of-

State In-State
Out-of-

State

Technology Fee 100 100 100 100 223 223
Student Faculty Fee 5 5 5 5 5 5

HEETF Fee 31 62 31 62 31 62
State Building Fee N/A 540 N/A 540 N/A 540

       Subtotal, E&G Fees 136 707 136 707 259 830

General Comprehensive Fee 5,065 5,065 5,331 5,331 5,491 5,491
Arts & Sciences/Education/VIMS 

Facility Fee 1,175 1,175 1,153 1,153 1,153 1,153
Student Activity Fee 98 98 98 98 98 98

Green Fee 43 43 43 43 43 43
       Subtotal, Non-E&G Fees 6,381 6,381 6,625 6,625 6,785 6,785

Arts & Sciences/Education/VIMS 
(M.A., M.S.,M.Ed., Ph.D., Ed.D) 6,517 7,088 6,761 7,332 7,044 7,615

2  Graduate tuition rates were approved at the November 2023 BOV meeting. Fees included here are being approved as part of 
resolution.
3  FY 2026 amounts being approved for graduate programs are only university wide mandatory fees.

TABLE 2. TUITION AND FEE SUMMARY
GRADUATE PROGRAMS, BY RESIDENCY

GRADUATE (M.A., M.S., M.Ed., Ph.D., Ed.D),  FULL-TIME1

FY 2024 Proposed FY 20263Proposed FY 20252

Mandatory E&G Fees 1

Total Fees, By Program

1 Course specific or program specific fees may also apply.

Mandatory Non-E&G Fees
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In-State Out-of-State In-State
Out-of-

State In-State
Out-of-

State

Technology Fee 100 100 100 100 223 223
Student Faculty Fee 5 5 5 5 5 5

HEETF Fee 31 62 31 62 31 62
State Building Fee N/A 540 N/A 540 N/A 540

       Subtotal, E&G Fees 136 707 136 707 259 830

General Comprehensive Fee 5,065 5,065 5,331 5,331 5,491 5,491
Law Facility Fee 926 926 907 907 907 907

Student Activity Fee 98 98 98 98 98 98
Green Fee 43 43 43 43 43 43

       Subtotal, Non-E&G Fees 6,132 6,132 6,379 6,379 6,539 6,539

Law Hixon Building Fee 230 230 230 230 230 230
Law Library Building Fee 340 340 340 340 340 340

Law Printing/Activity Fee 30 30 30 30 30 30

Total Fees 6,868 7,439 7,115 7,686 7,398 7,969

Law, Part-Time $922 $1,419 $1,050 $1,690 N/A N/A

Proposed Mandatory E&G Fees 1

Proposed Law School Fees

Total Proposed Fees

LAW,  PART-TIME INCLUDING SUMMER SESSION(S)3

Proposed Mandatory Non-E&G Fees

TABLE 3.  TUITION AND FEE SUMMARY - TRADITIONAL PROGRAMS
SCHOOL OF LAW, BY RESIDENCY

LAW (J.D., LL.M.,S.J.D.),  FULL-TIME1

FY 2024 Proposed FY 2026Proposed FY 20252

3  FY 2025 part-time and summer sess ion tui tion rates  are effective August 16, 2024 unless  otherwise noted. This  rate 
i s  a  factor of FT rates  approved in November 2023. There i s  no approved FT rate for FY 2026 so no PT rate i s  l i s ted.

2  Law tui tion rates  were approved at the November 2023 BOV meeting. Fees  and part-time rate included here are 
being approved as  part of resolution.

1 Course speci fic or program speci fic fees  may a lso apply.

Tuition, Per Credit Hour
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In-State
Out-of-

State In-State
Out-of-

State In-State
Out-of-

State

Technology Fee 100 100 100 100 223 223
Student Faculty Fee 5 5 5 5 5 5

HEETF Fee 31 62 31 62 31 62
State Building Fee N/A 540 N/A 540 N/A 540

       Subtotal, E&G Fees 136 707 136 707 259 830

General Comprehensive Fee 5,065 5,065 5,331 5,331 5,491 5,491
Business Facility Fee 1,198 1,198 1,174 1,174 1,174 1,174
Student Activity Fee 98 98 98 98 98 98

Green Fee 43 43 43 43 43 43
       Subtotal, Non-E&G Fees 6,404 6,404 6,646 6,646 6,806 6,806

Business Printing Fee 100 100 100 100 100 100
Business Program/Support Fee 601 600 601 600 601 600

Total Fees 7,241 7,811 7,483 8,053 7,766 8,336
1 Course speci fic or program speci fic fees  may a lso apply.

Mandatory E&G Fees 1

Business School Fees

Total Proposed Fees

Mandatory Non-E&G Fees

2  Bus iness  graduate tui tion rates  were approved at the November 2023 BOV meeting. Fees  included here are being 
approved as  part of resolution.

TABLE 4.  TUITION AND FEE SUMMARY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS, BY RESIDENCY

BUSINESS (MAcc, MBA, MSBA), FULL-TIME1

FY 2024 Proposed FY 2026Proposed FY 20252
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Description FY 2024
Proposed FY 

2025
Dollar 

Change

Global Business Minor Undergraduate Summer Program 0 18,656 N/A

St. Andrews Joint Degree Program (Bachelor 
of Arts)1

Four-Year Undergraduate Dual 
Degree Program

46,095 48,400 2,305

Arts & Sciences - Classical Studies (CLST)
13 Credit Hour Certificate Program                                                    

Per Semester Cost (In-state)
3,250 3,250 0

Per Semester Cost (out-of-state) 6,250 6,250 0

 Program Cost (in-state) 3,500 3,500 0

Program Cost (out-of-state) 5,000 5,000 0

 Program Cost (in-state) 3,500 3,500 0

Program Cost (out-of-state) 5,000 5,000 0

Study Abroad Programs (Eight credit hours or 
less)2

Short programs offered typically 
during the Summer terms, awarding 

W&M credit
1,200 1,200 0

Study Abroad Programs (More than eight 
credit hours)2

Longer programs typically offered 
during the Fall or Spring semesters, 

awarding W&M credit
2,200 2,200 0

Arts & Sciences - Geospatial Information 
Systems (GIS) Post-Baccalaureate Program

15 credit hour Certificate Program                                                  560 560 0

TOTAL PROGRAM TUITION ONLY

TABLE 5.  TUITION AND FEE SUMMARY - SPECIAL RATE PROGRAMS
TOTAL PROGRAM COST INCLUDING TUITION AND FEES

DC Summer Institute 
Total Cost for 7 Credit Summer Academic & 

Internship Experience

Gobal Scholars Program Summer Fee
Total Cost for 6 Credit Summer Academic & 

Internship Experience

PER CREDIT HOUR TUITION

1 W&M students pay this rate per academic year in tuition regardless of domicile status.  Fees are assessed based on the home institution regardless 
of where the student is studying that year. The location of the student's first year of study is the home institution.

2 Does not include program-specific costs related to non-educational aspects of the program for any study abroad program.  
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FY 2024
Proposed 
FY 2025

Dollar 
Change

Undergraduate Application Fee $75 $75 $0
Graduate Continuous Enrollment Fee (Per Semester) 150 150 0
Graduation Fee 150 150 0
Orientation/Student Transition Engagement Programs 275 309 34
Parent & Family Programs 175 213 38
Summer Comprehensive Fee 55 58 3
Summer Registration Fee 25 25 0
New International Student Fee 165 165 0
International Student Service Fee 85 85 0
International Visiting Scholar Fee 350 350 0
Applied Music Fee (per credit hour) 453 453 0
Study Abroad Registration Fee 75 75 0

Study Abroad Registration Fee - Exchange & Third Party Programs 475 525 50
Reves Sponsored-Semester and Faculty Led Summer Programs 700 750 50
TimelyMD Domestic Non-Resident Student Fee 25 25 0
Non-W&M NIAHD Program Fee 750 750 0
Arts & Sciences  
Graduate Application Fee 50 50 0
CLAST Certificate Application Fee 70 70 0
GIS Certificate Application Fee 75 75 0
Master of Public Policy Student Activity Fee 400 400 0
Law School  
Application Fee 85 85 0
Application Fee Online Students 0 70 70
Online LLM Executive Education Fee 200 200 0
Online LLM Proctor Fee 75 75 0
Online MLS Executive Education Fee (per semester) N/A 100 N/A
Online MLS Proctor Fee (per semester) N/A 25 N/A
School of Education  
Application Fee 50 50 0
Live Text Fee 150 150 0
Note:  Excludes Course Specific Fees.

 TABLE 6.  MISCELLANEOUS STUDENT FEES1
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FY 2024
Proposed 
FY 2025

Dollar 
Change

School of Business  
Application Fee 100 100 0
Application Fee - Global Business Minor 75 75 0
Undergraduate Business Fee (change to per credit hour)2 N/A 250 N/A
Flex MBA Orientation Fee 300 325 25
MAcc Orientation Fee 300 350 50
MSBA Orientation Fee 300 450 150
MBA Orientation Fee 550 595 45
Pre-MBA Accounting Boot Camp Fee 225 225 0
Pre-MBA Quantitative Tools Boot Camp Fee 225 225 0
MAcc Pre-Requisites 800 800 0
MSBA Pre-Requisites 300 300 0

Online MBA/MSBA/Marketing/Accounting/Finance Residency Fee 600 600 0
New School
New School Undergraduate Student Fee (per credit hour)3 0 0 0
DC Center  
DC Semester Program Fee 750 750 0
DC Summer Prequel Course Fee 150 150 0
DC Winter Seminar Program Fee 2,500 2,500 0
Global Scholars Program Fall Course Fee 500 500 0
Global Scholars Program Spring Course Fee 500 500 0
Global Scholars Program Spring Break Seminar Fee 0 2,500 2,500
Global Scholars Program Winter Seminar Fee 2,500 2,500 0
1 Excludes Course Specific Fees.

 TABLE 6.  MISCELLANEOUS STUDENT FEES (CONTINUED)

2 Business major and minor fees have a proposed change to per credit hour. Students paying the per credit rate pay either 
the same or slightly lower amount for the required credits for the major and minor as the current per semester fee. Rate 
goes into effect for summer 2024 and is applied to all students taking business courses. Business major fee was $5,000 
and the minor fee was $2,500 in FY24.
3 Their will be fees structured the same as the business school, at $250 per credit hour currently, for students taking 
courses in the new school starting FY26.
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FY 2024
Proposed FY 

2025
Proposed FY 

2026
Premium Single/Tribe Square $10,632 $11,268 $11,944

Premium Double $9,854 $10,445 $11,072
Ludwell/Nicholas1 $9,256 $10,116 $11,057

Standard Singles $9,565 $10,138 $10,746
Standard Doubles $8,785 $9,312 $9,871

Evans Complex $10,121 $10,728 $11,372
Standard Triple/Quad2 N/A $9,112 $9,659

All Access + $400 5,770 6,342 6,730
Block 125 4,878 5,226 5,600
Block 100 4,218 4,540 4,840

Block 50 2,348 2,890 3,040
Block 25 1,872 2,006 2,080

Summer Meal Plan - 50 Block 589 648 688
Summer Meal Plan - 100 Block 1,178 1,295 1,374

2With dorms  coming offl ine hous ing plans  to trip/quadruple severa l  rooms creating the need for a  triple/quad rate. 
This  may not continue longer term but adding a  discounted rate for this  room structure whi le i t i s  needed.
3Dining reviews  meal  plans  periodica l ly to ensure that i t has  the right options  ava i lable for s tudents . Rates  in year 
2 represent increases  for the exis ting plan types . If number of meals  offered, dining dol lars , etc. change their could 
be a  di fferent cost mix for FY26.

TABLE 7.  TUITION AND FEE SUMMARY - Room & Board

ROOM RATES

MEAL PLAN RATES3

1Res idence Li fe i s  moving toward an apartment rate for a l l  apartments  in l ine with the Evans  Complex. This  
accounts  for s imi lar expenditures  regarding occupancy dates  that range longer than our tradi tional  rates .
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